



Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3316 OF 2023

Abhijeet Srikant Jadhav

.Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

.Respondent

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar a/w. Mr. Pankaj Kandhari, Advocate, for the
Applicant

Ms. Mahalakshmi Ganapathy, APP, for Respondent - State

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 03.01.2024

P. C.

1. Learned APP seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. At her request, stand over to **24.01.2024**.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)