



72-BA-33

2025:BHC-AS:14127

Arjun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.3316 OF 2023

Abhijeet Srikant Jadhav

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Prasad Avhad i/b Mr. Kuldeep U. Nikam, for the Applicant.

Ms. Supriya Kak, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 23, 2024

P.C.:

1. Mr. Avhad, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant seeks leave to annex the entire Charge-sheet. Learned Granted.

2. Stand over to **8th March 2024**.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]