



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3316 OF 2023**

Abhijeet Srikant Jadhav

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra

.... Respondent

Mr. Sumedh Modak i/b. Mr. Vijay Killedar, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Poonam P. Bhosale, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. A. B. Holkale, PSI, EOW, Sangli. Present.

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to amend the application. Amendment be carried out within one week and amended copy of the application be served on other side.
2. Stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> April 2025.

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**