



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3316 OF 2023**

Abhijeet Srikant Jadhav

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra

.... Respondent

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Vijay Killedar,
Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Poonam P. Bhosale, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 30th APRIL, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned senior counsel for the applicant and learned
APP for respondent-State.
2. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 9th June 2025 as
as last chance.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)