



2025:BHC-AS:14127

Board Sr.No.: -65

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3316 OF 2023

Abhijeet Srikant Jadhav	APPLICANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. Ashok Mundargi i/b Adv. Vijay Killedar for Applicant.

Mr. Ashok S. Gawai, APP for State.
I.O. API S. G. Patil, EOW, Sangli.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 9th June, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over to 16/06/2025 under the same caption i.e. For Circulation. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)