



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3316 OF 2023

rrpillai

Abhijeet Srikant Jadhav ... Applicants

Vs.

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Ashok P. Mundargi a/w. Mr. Nakul Vivek Shukla, Mr.  
Sumedh Modak i/b. Mr. Vijay Killedar for the Applicants.

Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Kavita Vijapure i/b. Ms. D. V. Sutar for the Intervenor.

IO-API S. G. Patil, EOW Sangli.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025

**ORDER :**

1. Learned APP submits that a Bail Application No. 3846 of 2023 of a co-accused Balkrishna Sable is listed on 20<sup>th</sup> June 2025 at Sr. No. 74 before this court. He therefore requests to hear the bail applications together.

2. List the Bail Application No. 3846 of 2023 on 20<sup>th</sup> June 2025. To be heard along with at Sr. No. 74, on 20<sup>th</sup> June 2025.

3. Learned APP shall intimate this order to the learned Advocate who appears for the applicant in BA No. 3846 of

2023.

Digitally signed  
by  
RAJESHWARI  
RAMESH  
PILLAI  
Date:  
2025.06.17  
22:36:09 +0200

RAJESHWARI  
RAMESH  
PILLAI



4. Ms. Vijapure appears for the intervenor. However, she is unaware about the instructions for whom she is appearing.

5. It is clarified that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count on the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]