



2025:BHC-AS:14127

Board Sr.No.:-49

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3316 OF 2023

Abhijeet Srikant JadhavAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2209 OF 2025
In
Criminal Bail Appln. 3316 OF 2023

Asmita Vilas GuravPETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Pankaj K Kandhari for Applicant
D. V. Sutar for Intervenor
Veera Shinde, APP for Respondent / State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE

J

DATE : 15th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)