



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3316 OF 2023

Abhijeet Srikant Jadhav .... Applicant

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra .... Respondent

-----  
Mr. A. P. Mundargi, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Vijay Killedar, Advocate  
for the Applicant.

Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, A.P.P., for the Respondent – State.

Mr. D. V. Sutar, Ms. Shruti Ghodake, Mrs. Reshma Adnaik, Mr.  
Shashank Chawan, Msm. Rakshita Shinde for interveners

-----  
CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned senior counsel for the Applicant and learned  
APP for the Respondent – State.

2. Learned APP submits that she does not have a copy of  
application, hence seeks an adjournment.

3. Stand over to 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

( SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)