



Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3316 OF 2023

Abhijeet Srikant Jadhav ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. A. P. Mundargi Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Vijay Killedar, Advocate
for the Applicant.
Adv. D. V. Sutar a/w Adv. Shruti P. Ghodake, Adv. Reshma Adnaik i/by
Adv. Kavita Vijapure, Advocate for Intervenor.
Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Sagar Patil (API), present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2025

PC.

1. Heard learned senior counsel for the Applicant, learned counsel for the Intervenor and learned APP for the Respondent-State.
2. Learned APP seeks time to to file additional affidavit.
3. Learned senior counsel for the Applicant strongly objected for adjournment on the ground that on last date also the matter was adjourned on the request of APP
4. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the



Applicant, last chance is given to the learned APP to go on with the matter.

5. Stand over to 7th January, 2026.
6. If learned APP failed to file additional affidavit on next date, this Court would hear the matter on merit.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)