



2025:BHC-AS:14127

Board Sr.No.:-1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3316 OF 2023

Abhijeet Srikant JadhavAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

VIJAY KILLEDAR FOR APPLICANT

A. S. SHALGAONKAR, APP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

SAGAR PATIL, API - I.O. - EOW SANGLI.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the
Petitioner/Appellant/Applicant, S.O. to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)