



2025:BHC-AS:14127

Board Sr.No.:-7

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 62 OF 2026

Pankaj Namdeo PatilAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3316 OF 2023

Abhijeet Srikant JadhavAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Rushikesh Desai i/by Kuldeep U Nikam for Applicant in BA 62
of 2026

Harshvardhan S. Rane for Applicant in Ba 3316 of 2023.

A. S. Shalgaonkar, APP for Respondent / State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 08/04/2026 as a last chance.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)